©2010-2015 HYCON Technology Corp.
Preliminary DS-HY12P65-V06_TC
 HY12P65/HY12P66
      Datasheet
DMM Specialized IC
Embedded Digital T-RMS
.

Preliminary DS-HY12P65-V06_TC
page23
6. Ordering Information
1
 2
MSL3
HY12P65-D000 Die - D 000 000 - 100 Green
4 -
HY12P65-L064 LQFP 64 L 064 000 Tray 250 Green
4 MSL-3
HY12P66-D000 Die - D 000 000 - 100 Green
4 -
HY12P66-L064 LQFP 64 L 064 000 Tray 250 Green
4 MSL-3
1  –  –  /  /
008
HY12P65-D000-008
HY12P65-D000
LQFP64
HY12P65-L064 Tray
Tray
008
LQFP64 HY12P65-L064-008 Tray
Tray
2
“001”~“999”
3 MSL:
 IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-033
4 Green (RoHS & no Cl/Br):
HYCON Green Product RoHS (Br/Cl<0.1%)
.
HY12P65/HY12P66
Digital T-RMS DMM
©2010-2015 HYCON Technology Corp.
Preliminary DS-HY12P65-V06_TC
page24
7. Packaging Information
JEDEC MS-026 Compliant
.
HY12P65/HY12P66
Digital T-RMS DMM
©2010-2015 HYCON Technology Corp.
Preliminary DS-HY12P65-V06_TC
page25
8. Revision Record
Major differences are stated thereinafter :
Version Page Revision Summary
V01 All New release
V02 All Revise all
V03 5~14 , SPI
 21 ADC max. Output code
V04 5 Add HY12P66 Difference
 11~12 Reviser Pin Description (Pin12~Pin34)
V05 7 ADC
 14
V06 21~22 Add-in AC Measurement Bandwidth specification.